FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

R

07-05-2000

101395366

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

*-*1.

Attorney's Docket No. 000500-252

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): b-5-0b	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Olle CARLBACK, Kenneth STRANNEMALM and Ewa	Name: SCA Hygiene Products AB			
KOLBY FALK	Address: S-405 03 Gothenburg			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	SWEDEN			
3. Nature of conveyance:	(IPA)			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name	70			
	JUN 0 5 2000 0			
Other:	Additional name(s) & additions(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date: May 5, 2000	& TRADEMASS			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/529,638				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one (1)</u>			
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00			
Address: Burns, Doane. Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed			
P.O. Box 1404	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary			
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:			
	_02-4800			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Ronald L. Grudziecki, Reg. No. 24,970 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3_			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/05/2000 JSHABRZZ 00000125 095/9638

01 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT

(09/99)

REEL: 010884 FRAME: 0233

TMIOL

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by _ Falk	Olle Carlbark, Ke	nneth Strannemalm oc	h Ewa Kölb
(hereinafter referred to as "the Assign Sweden; Brovägen 32, S-448	nors"), residing at Sto 31 Floda, Sweden;	mvägen 2B, S-428 30 Geteryggsgatan 22,	Kållered,
S-416 78 Gothenburg, Sweden			
		respectively, wi	tnesseth:
WHEREAS, the Assignor A WAIST BELT FOR ABSORBEN		new and useful improven	nents in
set forth in an application for Letters f		-	
executed on even date herewith; []			_, and filed
on			
	ne Products AB . Sweden	a corpo	oration duly
organized under and pursuant to the place of business at $\frac{S-405}{100}$	thenburg, Sweden	and having i	ts principal
(hereinafter referred to as "the Assign in and to said inventions and said ap to any Letters Patent or Patents, Unit	plication for Letters Pat	ent of the United States,	and in and
NOW, THEREFORE, in sufficient consideration, the receipt of assigned, transferred, and set over, a unto the Assignee, its successors, le interest in and to the above-mentioned Letters Patent or Patents of the Unit granted therefor and thereon, and in a in-part of said application, and reissurights under the International Convenheld and enjoyed by the Assignee, successors, legal representatives, and Patent or Patents may be granted as enjoyed by the Assignors had this sa	of which is hereby acknown by these presents degal representatives, and inventions, application of States of America and to any and all divisions and extensions of station for the Protection of the full end is fully and entirely as fully and entirely as	o sell, assign, transfer, and assigns the entire right on for Letters Patent, and and all foreign countries the ns, continuations, and contaid Letters Patent or Pater of Industrial Property, the shoof and the use and be of the term or terms for which same would have bee	have sold, d set over, t, title, and any and all nat may be atinuations- nts, and all same to be hoof of its nich Letters
AND for the same consid the Assignee, its successors, legal re- delivery of these presents, the Assig and interest in and to the inventions a	presentatives, and assignors are the sole and la	wful owners of the entire	ecution and right, title,
	Page 1 of 2		(BDSM 4) (12/91)

(BDSM 4) (12/91)

RECORDED: 06/05/2000